In this study the purpose was to measure client satisfaction with 
service quality delivered by NGOs in Assam using four meas-
ures: MnCSI, desire and expectation disconfirmation measures, 
and overall satisfaction measures. 

Out of the one thousand sample population, nine hundred and 
thirty-seven (937) responded to the questionnaire adminis-
tered. Based on an analysis of data and discussion of results and 
findings, the following are the summary of major findings and 
conclusions of this study:

1. 	 Irrespective of the services provided by the studied NGOs